
Township/Village Phone # Address Website
Batavia Township 513.732.3888 1535 Clough Pike Batavia, Ohio 45103 www.bataviatownship.org 

Franklin Township 513.876.2077 PO Box 312, 981 Hopewell Rd Felicity, Ohio 45120
www.cctownship.org/townships/franklin/fran
klin.htm

Goshen Township 513.722.3400 6757 Goshen Road Goshen, Ohio 45122 www.goshen-ohio.gov
Jackson Township 513.625.1800 3263 US 50 Williamsburg, Ohio 45176 www.jacksontwpclermont.org
Miami Township 513.248.3725 6101 Meijer Drive Milford, Ohio 45150 www.miamitwpoh.gov 
Monroe Township 513.734.6462 2828 SR 222 Bethel, Ohio 45106 www.monroetwp.org

Ohio Township 513.553.2300 2877 Mt. Pisgah Road New Richmond, Ohio 45157
www.cctownship.org/townships/ohio/ohio.ht
m

Stonelick Township 513.732.3299 PO Box 37, 457 South Broadway Owensville, Ohio 45160 www.stonelicktwp-oh.org 
Tate Township 513.734.2384 149 North East Street Bethel, Ohio 45106 www.tatetownship.org 
Union Township 513.752.1741 4350 Aicholtz Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45245 www.union-township.oh.us 
Washington Township 513.553.2072 2238 SR 756 Moscow, Ohio 45153 www.washingtontwpclermontohio.org 
Wayne Township 513.625.8124 PO Box 264 Newtonsville, Ohio 45158 -  6320 SR 133 Goshen, Ohio 45122 www.wayne-township.org 
Williamsburg Township 513.724.3333 PO Box 499 Williamsburg, Ohio 45176 www.williamsburgtownship.org
City of Milford 513.831.4192 745 Center Street Suite 200 Milford, Ohio 45150 www.milfordohio.org 
City of Loveland 513.683.0150 120 W. Loveland Ave Loveland, Ohio 45140 www.lovelandoh.com 
Amelia Village 513.753.4747 44 W. Main Street Amelia, Ohio 45102 www.ameliavillage.com 
Batavia Village 513.732.2020 389 E. Main Street Batavia, Ohio 45103 www.bataviavillage.org 
Bethel Village 513.734.2243 120 N. Main Street Bethel, Ohio 45106 www.bethel-oh.gov 
Chilo Village 513.876.2436 PO Box 117 Chilo, Ohio 45112
Felicity Village 513.876.3400 PO Box 613 Felicity, Ohio 45120
Moscow Village 513.553.6870 PO Box 93, 30 Wells Street Moscow, Ohio 45153 www.moscowohio.org
Neville Village 513.262.2215 PO Box 126, 608 Main Street Neville, Ohio 45156
New Richmond Village 513.553.4146 102 Willow Street New Richmond, Ohio 45157 www.newrichmond.org 
Newtonsville Village 513.625.0741 PO Box 245, 745 Wright Street Newtonsville, Ohio 45158 www.newtonsvillevillage.org 
Owensville Village 513.732.5350 PO Box 490 Owensville, Ohio 45160 www.villageofowensville.org
Williamsburg Village 513.724.6107 107 W. Main Street Williamsburg, Ohio 45176 www.williamsburgohio.org 
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